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State of Mississippi Rate Plan Pricing for use with RFP 3820

Cellular Voice — Flat Rate Plan

Description Per Minute Cost Monthly Charge
MS Government Voice $0.08 $2.00

Flat Rate Feature

Phone with Unlimited

Nationwide Text Messaging

Cellular Voice — Unlimited Feature Phone

Description Per Minute Cost Monthly Charge
Government Unlimited N/A $27.99

Voice for a Feature

Phone — Unlimited

Nationwide calling and

Unlimited Nationwide Text

Messaging

Cellular Voice — Cellular Voice, Text & Data Plans — Unlimited
Voice with Data

Description Per Minute Cost Monthly Charge
Government Unlimited N/A $49.99

Voice, Text and Unlimited

Data

Government Unlimited N/A $59.99

Voice, Text, Data with
Unlimited Data Tethering

Government Unlimited N/A $45.99
Voice and Text plus 3G Data

Government Unlimited N/A $47.99
Voice and Text plus 5G Data

Cellular Voice - Pooled

Description Per Minute Cost Monthly Charge Overage Per Minute

MS Government Pool N/A $9.99 $0.25/min
Add A Line 1:1 Ratio

MS Government Pool N/A $12.99 $0.25/min
100 — 100 Pooled Voice

Minutes Includes 5K

Minutes of N&W

(7am-7pm), Unlimited

AT&T M2M and

Unlimited Nationwide

Text



Description Per Minute Cost

MS Government Pool N/A
200 — 200 Pooled Voice

Minutes Includes 5K

Minutes of N&W

(7am-7pm), Unlimited

AT&T M2M and

Unlimited Nationwide

Text

MS Government Pool N/A
400 — 400 Pooled Voice

Minutes Includes Unlimited

N&W (7am-7pm), Unlimited

AT&T M2M and

Unlimited Nationwide

Text

MS Government Pool N/A
1000 — 1000 Pooled Voice

Minutes Includes Unlimited

N&W (7am-7pm), Unlimited

AT&T M2M and

Unlimited Nationwide

Text

Monthly Charge
$15.99

$21.99

$31.99

Integrated Smartphone Bundles — Voice Pool with 3GB Data

Description Per Minute Cost

MS Government Pool N/A
Add A Line/3GB

1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide

Text and 3GB of Data

MS Government Pool 100/3GB N/A
100 Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and 3GB of Data

MS Government Pool 200/3GB N/A
200 Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and 3GB of Data

MS Government Pool 400/3GB N/A
400 Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and 3GB of Data

Monthly Charge
$27.99

$30.99

$33.99

$39.99

Overage Per Minute
$0.25/min

$0.25/min

$0.25/min

Overage Per Minute
$0.25/min & $10/GB

$0.25/min & $10/GB

$0.25/min & $10/GB

$0.25/min & $10/GB



Integrated Smartphone Bundles — Voice Pool with 5GB Data

Description Per Minute Cost

MS Government Pool N/A
Add A Line/5GB

1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide

Text and 5GB of Data

MS Government Pool 100/5GB N/A
100 Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and 5GB of Data

MS Government Pool 200/5GB N/A
200 Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and 5GB of Data

MS Government Pool 400/5GB N/A
400 Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes Unlimited N&W

Minutes (7am-7pm),

Unlimited AT&T M2M,

Unlimited nationwide

Text and 5GB of Data

Monthly Charge
$29.99

$32.99

$35.99

$41.99

Overage Per Minute
$0.25/min & $10/GB

$0.25/min & $10/GB

$0.25/min & $10/GB

$0.25/min & $10/GB

Integrated Smartphone Bundles — Voice Pool with Unlimited Data

Description Per Minute Cost

MS Government Pool N/A
Add A Line/Unlimited

1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide

Text and Data

MS Government Pool 100 N/A
Unlimited Data - 100

Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and Data

MS Government Pool 200 N/A
Unlimited Data - 200

Pooled Voice Minutes

Includes 5K N&W Minutes
(7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T

M2M, Unlimited nationwide

Text and Data

Monthly Charge
$35.99

$38.00

$40.00

Overage Per Minute
$0.25/min

$0.25/min

$0.25/min



Description

MS Government Pool 400
Unlimited Data - 400
Pooled Voice Minutes
Includes Unlimited N&W
Minutes (7am-7pm),
Unlimited AT&T M2M,
Unlimited nationwide
Text and Data

Per Minute Cost
N/A

Monthly Charge
$44.00

Overage Per Minute
$0.25/min

Data Options — (Tablets, Laptops and MiFi’s)

Description

Government Unlimited Data -
Unlimited Domestic Data,
Unlimited Nationwide Data

Government Unlimited Data -
Unlimited Domestic Data;
AT&T MAY Throttle Data
After 22GB of Data in a
Billing cycle, in network
Congested areas

2GB Pooled Data Plan —
For Tablets, Laptop data
Cards and MiFi devices

5GB Pooled Data Plan —
For Tablets, Laptop data
Cards and MiFi devices

Monthly Charge Overage Per GB
$37.99 N/A

$33.99 N/A

$20.00 $10/GB

$33.00 $10/GB

Unlimited Voice, Text & Shared Data — AT&T Mobile Share (<5GB Plans)
Description — Unlimited Voice & Text — Monthly Charge per Device added to a plans listed below:

Smartphone up to 5GB plan -
Feature phone up to 5GB plan -

Laptop/MiFi -

Tablet -

Description

Mobile Share 300MB

Mobile Share 2GB

Mobile Share 5GB

$40.00

$20.00

$20.00

$10.00
Device Allowed Per Plan Monthly Charge Overage
10 $15.00 $20/300MB
10 $21.83 $15/GB
10 $36.37 $15/GB

Unlimited Voice, Text & Shared Data — AT&T Mobile Share (>5GB Plans)

Description — Unlimited Voice & Text — Monthly Charge per Device added to a plans listed below:

Smartphone >= 5GB plan -
Feature phone >= plan -
Laptop/MiFi -

Tablet -

Description

Mobile Share 15GB

Mobile Share 20GB

$35.00

$15.00

$20.00

$10.00
Device Allowed Per Plan Monthly Charge Overage
10 $72.75 $15/GB
10 $101.85 $15/GB



Description
Mobile Share 25GB

Mobile Share 30GB
Mobile Share 40GB
Mobile Share 50GB
Mobile Share 60GB
Mobile Share 80GB
Mobile Share 100GB
Mobile Share 150GB

Mobile Share 200GB

Device Allowed Per Plan
10

25

25

25

50

50

50

100

100

Shared Data Only — AT&T Mobile Share
Description — Monthly Charge per Device added to a plans listed below:

Laptop/MiFi -

Tablet_ -

Description

Mobile Share Data 4GB
Mobile Share Data 6GB
Mobile Share Data 10GB
Mobile Share Data 15GB
Mobile Share Data 20GB
Mobile Share Data 30GB
Mobile Share Data 40GB
Mobile Share Data 50GB
Mobile Share Data 60GB
Mobile Share Data 80GB
Mobile Share Data 100GB
Mobile Share Data 150GB

Mobile Share Data 200GB

$20.00
$10.00

Device Allowed Per Plan

10

10

10

10

10

25

25

25

50

50

50

100

100

Monthly Charge
$127.31

$163.69
$218.25
$272.81
$327.38
$436.50
$545.63
$818.44

$1,091.25

Monthly Charge
$22.50

$29.10
$43.65
$65.48
$80.03
$134.59
$189.15
$243.71
$298.28
$407.40
$516.53
$745.69

$1,018.50

Overage
$15/GB

$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB

$15/GB

Overage
$15/GB

$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB
$15/GB

$15/GB



Unlimited Voice, Text & Shared Data — AT&T Mobile Select
Description — Unlimited voice and data for smartphones and feature phones. Data below per line pools
together. Choose one plan below per device. *No limit on number of shared devices per plan

Description Monthly Charge Overage
1GB Smartphone $45.00 $10/GB
3GB Smartphone $50.25 $10/GB
5GB Smartphone $57.75 $10/GB
7GB Smartphone $65.25 $10/GB
10GB Smartphone $76.50 $10/GB
0GB Feature phone $22.50 $10/GB
0GB Data-only Device $5.00 $10/GB
1GB Data-only Device $15.00 $10/GB
3GB Data-only Device $27.75 $10/GB
5GB Data-only Device $35.25 $10/GB
7GB Data-only Device $42.75 $10/GB
10GB Data-only Device $54 $10/GB
Telemetry Data — Standalone or Pooled

Description Monthly Charge Overage
MS Gov. Telemetry 1MB $4.00 $0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 2MB $5.00 $0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 5MB $7.00 $0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 10MB $9.00 $0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 50MB $12.00 $0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 250MB $18.00 $0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Back-Up Plan

(Standalone) — 25MB included $10.00 $10/GB
AT&T Enhanced Push To Talk (ePTT)

Description Monthly Charge Overage
ePTT: Add on for Smartphone $3.00 N/A

or Feature Phone with Voice &

Data

ePTT: Only Rate Plan on $18.99 N/A

Feature Phone



Description Monthly Charge

ePTT: Rate Plan on Feature  $35.00
Phone with AT&T Dynamic

Traffic Management —

Enterprise

ePTT: Rate Plan on Feature  $45.00
Phone with AT&T Dynamic

Traffic Management —

Public Safety

ePTT: Add on Feature for $10.00
Flat Rate Voice Plan

Additional Features

Description Monthly Charge

International Passport 120MB  $19.50
Plan (with voice or standalone
Data)

International Passport 300MB  $39.00
Plan — Silver

(With voice or standalone Data)
International Passport 800MB  $78.00
Plan — Gold

(With voice or standalone Data)

AT&T World Connect Value -  $5.00
Discounted International

Calling from US to the World

Unlimited Text and Picture $0.00
Messaging

Unlimited Data for Feature $5.00
Phones — add-on to Voice

Business Messaging for Critical $3.00
Message Needs

Directory Assistance $1.99

Basic Static IP (12 Gold) - $3.00
Limit of 30 per agency

International Long Distance $0.00
Block

International Roaming Block $0.00
Purchase Blocker $0.00
Text Block $0.00

Data Block $0.00

Overage
N/A

N/A

N/A



Description
Vacation Suspend

Monthly Charge
$10.00

Additional Services/Products

Description
Dynamic Traffic Management -
Enterprise

Dynamic Traffic Management -
Public Safety

Wireless Priority Service

Phone Insurance
Description

AT&T Mobile Insurance —
Tier 1

AT&T Mobile Insurance —
Tier 2

AT&T Mobile Insurance —
Tier 3

Apple Care+ for iPhone 6 and
below

Apple Care+ for iPhone 6 and
above

Apple Care+ for iPad

Monthly Charge
$10.00

$15.00

$0.00

Monthly Charge or One-Time

$7.99 per month

$7.99 per month

$7.99 per month

$99.00 one-time

$129.00 one-time

$99.00 one-time

Per Minute Charge
$0.00

$0.00

$0.75

Deductible
$50.00

$125.00

$199.00

$79 per event (2)

$99 per event (2)

$49 per event (2)

AT&T Enterprise Mobility Management Solutions

Description
Mobilelron VSP Silver Bundle
MRC License (per device)

Mobilelron VSP Silver Bundle
MRC License (per user)

Mobilelron VSP Premium
Bundle MRC License (per
device)

Mobilelron EMM Silver
Perpetual License

Mobilelron EMM Silver
Maintenance

Mobilelron EMM Perpetual
License Bundle

Mobilelron EMM Perpetual
License Bundle Maintenance

Monthly Charge
$3.40 per month

$5.10 per month

$4.25 per month

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

One-Time Charge
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63.75 one-time

$17.25 one-time

$84.15 one-time

$23.00 per year



Description Monthly Charge
Good Mobility Suite User $0.00
License with Premium Support

Good Enterprise Suite User $0.00
License with Premium Support

Good Management Suite User $0.00
License with Premium Support

AT&T Work Voice $12.00 per month

AT&T Work Data, 1GB $15.00 per month

IBM MobileFirst Protect
Management Suite with 9X5
ASD (per device)

$2.55 per month

IBM MobileFirst Protect
Management Suite with 9X5
ASD (per user)

$6.38 per month

AirWatch On-Premises MDM
AirWatch Green Management $2.76 per month
Suite, Device License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Perpetual Device-Based
License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Annual Device-Based
License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Perpetual User-Based
License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Annual Maintenance

AirWatch Orange Management
Suite, Device-based License  $3.40 per month
AirWatch Orange Management

Suite, Perpetual Device —

Based License

AirWatch Orange Management
Suite, Annual Device
Maintenance

AirWatch Orange Management $6.80 per month
Suite, User — Based License

AirWatch K12 Bundle, 1 year

One-Time Charge
$108.00

$45.00

$27.00

$42.50 one-time

$10.00 per year

$85.00 one-time

$20.00 one-time

$59.50 one-time

$14.00 per year

$10.20 per year



Description Monthly Charge
AirWatch K12 Bundle,

Perpetual Device — Based

License

AirWatch K12 Bundle, Annual
Maintenance

AirWatch K12 Bundle with
Teach Tools, 1 year

AirWatch K12 Bundle with
Teach Tools, Perpetual
Device — Based License

AirWatch K12 Bundle with
Teach Tools, Annual
Maintenance

AirWatch On-Premise Laptop  $2.76 per month
Suite

AirWatch Hosted MDM

AirWatch Green Suite+ ASD $3.61 per month
(9X5) — Shared Hosting —

Device-Based License

AirWatch Green Suite+ ASD $7.23 per month
(9X5) — Shared Hosting —
User-Based License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Perpetual Device-Based
License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Annual Maintenance

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Perpetual User-Based
License

AirWatch Green Management
Suite, Annual Maintenance

Shared Hosting Fee — $1.00 per month or

Perpetual — Device-Based
License (Add to Perpetual or
Annual License Fees)

AirWatch K12 Bundle, 1 year
AirWatch K12 Bundle,

Perpetual Device-Based
License

One-Time Charge
$17.00 one-time

$4.00 per year

$12.75 per year

$20.40 one-time

$5.00 per year

$42.50 one-time

$10.00 per year

$85.00 one-time

$20.00 per year

$12.00 per year

$10.20 per year

$17.00 one-time



Description
AirWatch K12 Bundle,
Annual Maintenance

AirWatch K12 Bundle with
Teacher Tools, 1 year

AirWatch K12 Bundle with
Teacher Tools, Perpetual
Device-Based License

AirWatch K12 Bundle with
Teacher Tools, Annual
Maintenance

Monthly Charge

Other Mobile Applications

Description
AT&T Landline Texting — Basic

AT&T Landline Texting —
Standard

AT&T Landline Texting —
Premium

AT&T Mobile Forms Basic
AT&T Mobile Forms Premium
AccessMyLAN from AT&T
Box from AT&T

AT&T Messaging Toolkit

Associate Pledge from AT&T

AT&T Fleet Complete
Description

AT&T Fleet Complete Asset
Tracker Service — 1MB Pooled

AT&T Fleet Complete Data
Plan — 2MB Pooled

AT&T Fleet Complete Data
Plan — 10MB Pooled

Equipment
MGS100 AVL Modem

Pointer AT-1000 Asset Tracker
Modem

Monthly Charge
$10.00

$25.00

$100.00

$9.95
$19.95
$9.99
$15.00 =/>
$50.00 =/>
$9.95 =/>

Monthly Charge
$12.50

$22.00

$24.00

One-Time Charge
$4.00 per year

$12.75

$20.40 one-time

$5.00 per year

One-Time Charge
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Overage Per KB
$0.005/KB

$0.005/KB

$0.005/KB

One-Time Cost

$0.00

$199.00



