

State of Mississippi Rate Plan Pricing for use with RFP 3820

Cellular Voice – Flat Rate Plan

Description MS Government Voice Flat Rate Feature Phone with Unlimited Nationwide Text Messaging

Per Minute Cost \$0.08

Monthly Charge \$2.00

Cellular Voice – Unlimited Feature Phone

Description Government Unlimited Voice for a Feature Phone – Unlimited Nationwide calling and Unlimited Nationwide Text Messaging

Per Minute Cost Monthly Charge

\$27.99

Cellular Voice - Cellular Voice, Text & Data Plans - Unlimited Voice with Data

N/A

Description Government Unlimited Voice, Text and Unlimited Data	Per Minute Cost N/A	Monthly Charge \$49.99	
Government Unlimited Voice, Text, Data with Unlimited Data Tethering	N/A	\$59.99	
Government Unlimited Voice and Text plus 3G Data	N/A	\$45.99	
Government Unlimited Voice and Text plus 5G Data	N/A	\$47.99	
Cellular Voice – Pooled Description MS Government Pool Add A Line 1:1 Ratio	Per Minute Cost N/A	Monthly Charge \$9.99	Overage Per Minute \$0.25/min

Description MS Government Pool 200 – 200 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes 5K Minutes of N&W (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M and Unlimited Nationwide Text	Per Minute Cost N/A	Monthly Charge \$15.99	Overage Per Minute \$0.25/min
MS Government Pool 400 – 400 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes Unlimited N&W (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M and Unlimited Nationwide Text	N/A	\$21.99	\$0.25/min
MS Government Pool 1000 – 1000 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes Unlimited N&W (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M and Unlimited Nationwide Text	N/A	\$31.99	\$0.25/min
Integrated Smartphone	Bundles – Voice Po Per Minute Cost	ol with 3GB Data Monthly Charge	Overege Der Minute
Description	Fer Minute Cost		
MS Government Pool Add A Line/3GB 1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide Text and 3GB of Data	N/A	\$27.99	Overage Per Minute \$0.25/min & \$10/GB
MS Government Pool Add A Line/3GB 1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide	N/A		
MS Government Pool Add A Line/3GB 1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide Text and 3GB of Data MS Government Pool 100/3GB 100 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes 5K N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide	N/A N/A	\$27.99	\$0.25/min & \$10/GB

Integrated Smartphone Bundles – Voice Pool with 5GB Data

Integrated Smartphone E	Bundles – Voice Po	ol with 5GB Data	
Description MS Government Pool Add A Line/5GB 1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide Text and 5GB of Data	Per Minute Cost N/A	Monthly Charge \$29.99	Overage Per Minute \$0.25/min & \$10/GB
MS Government Pool 100/5GB 100 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes 5K N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide Text and 5GB of Data	N/A	\$32.99	\$0.25/min & \$10/GB
MS Government Pool 200/5GB 200 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes 5K N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide Text and 5GB of Data	N/A	\$35.99	\$0.25/min & \$10/GB
MS Government Pool 400/5GB 400 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes Unlimited N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide Text and 5GB of Data	N/A	\$41.99	\$0.25/min & \$10/GB
Integrated Smartphase P	undlos Voico Do	al with Unlimited D	ata .
Integrated Smartphone E Description MS Government Pool Add A Line/Unlimited 1:1 Ratio Unlimited nationwide Text and Data	Per Minute Cost N/A	Monthly Charge \$35.99	Overage Per Minute \$0.25/min
MS Government Pool 100 Unlimited Data - 100 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes 5K N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide Text and Data	N/A	\$38.00	\$0.25/min
MS Government Pool 200 Unlimited Data - 200 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes 5K N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide Text and Data	N/A	\$40.00	\$0.25/min

Description MS Government Pool 400 Unlimited Data - 400 Pooled Voice Minutes Includes Unlimited N&W Minutes (7am-7pm), Unlimited AT&T M2M, Unlimited nationwide Text and Data	Per Minute Cost N/A	Month \$44.00	ly Charge)	Overag \$0.25/r	<mark>je Per Minute</mark> nin
Data Options – (Tablets, Description Government Unlimited Data - Unlimited Domestic Data, Unlimited Nationwide Data	Laptops and Mil Monthly Charge \$37.99	•	ge Per GB		
Government Unlimited Data - Unlimited Domestic Data; AT&T MAY Throttle Data After 22GB of Data in a Billing cycle, in network Congested areas	\$33.99	N/A			
2GB Pooled Data Plan – For Tablets, Laptop data Cards and MiFi devices	\$20.00	\$10/GI	В		
5GB Pooled Data Plan – For Tablets, Laptop data Cards and MiFi devices	\$33.00	\$10/GI	В		
Unlimited Voice, Text & S Description – Unlimited Voice & Smartphone up to 5GB plan - Feature phone up to 5GB plan Laptop/MiFi - Tablet - Description Mobile Share 300MB	Text – Monthly Char \$40.00	ge per Dev		ans liste	
Mobile Share 2GB	10		\$21.83		\$15/GB
Mobile Share 5GB	10		\$36.37		\$15/GB
Unlimited Voice, Text & Description – Unlimited Voice & Smartphone >= 5GB plan - Feature phone >= plan - Laptop/MiFi - Tablet - Description		ge per Dev	•	ans liste	d below:
Mobile Share 15GB	10	רומוו	\$72.75	5	Overage \$15/GB
Mobile Share 20GB	10		\$101.85		\$15/GB

Description Mobile Share 25GB	Device Allowed Per Plan 10	Monthly Charge \$127.31	<mark>Overage</mark> \$15/GB
Mobile Share 30GB	25	\$163.69	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 40GB	25	\$218.25	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 50GB	25	\$272.81	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 60GB	50	\$327.38	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 80GB	50	\$436.50	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 100GB	50	\$545.63	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 150GB	100	\$818.44	\$15/GB
Mobile Share 200GB	100	\$1,091.25	\$15/GB

Shared Data Only – AT&T Mobile Share Description – Monthly Charge per Device added to a plans listed below:

Laptop/MiFi - Tablet -	\$20.00 \$10.00	Manthly Obarna	0
Description Mobile Share Data 4GB	Device Allowed Per Plan 10	Monthly Charge \$22.50	Overage \$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 6GB	10	\$29.10	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 10GB	10	\$43.65	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 15GB	10	\$65.48	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 20GB	10	\$80.03	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 30GB	25	\$134.59	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 40GB	25	\$189.15	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 50GB	25	\$243.71	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 60GB	50	\$298.28	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 80GB	50	\$407.40	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 100GB	50	\$516.53	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 150GB	100	\$745.69	\$15/GB
Mobile Share Data 200GB	100	\$1,018.50	\$15/GB

Unlimited Voice, Text & Shared Data – AT&T Mobile Select

Description – Unlimited voice and data for smartphones and feature phones. Data below per line pools together. Choose one plan below per device. *No limit on number of shared devices per plan

Description 1GB Smartphone	Monthly Charge \$45.00	<mark>Overage</mark> \$10/GB
3GB Smartphone	\$50.25	\$10/GB
5GB Smartphone	\$57.75	\$10/GB
7GB Smartphone	\$65.25	\$10/GB
10GB Smartphone	\$76.50	\$10/GB
0GB Feature phone	\$22.50	\$10/GB
0GB Data-only Device	\$5.00	\$10/GB
1GB Data-only Device	\$15.00	\$10/GB
3GB Data-only Device	\$27.75	\$10/GB
5GB Data-only Device	\$35.25	\$10/GB
7GB Data-only Device	\$42.75	\$10/GB
10GB Data-only Device	\$54	\$10/GB

Telemetry Data – Standalone or Pooled

Description MS Gov. Telemetry 1MB	Monthly Charge \$4.00	Overage \$0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 2MB	\$5.00	\$0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 5MB	\$7.00	\$0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 10MB	\$9.00	\$0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 50MB	\$12.00	\$0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Telemetry 250MB	\$18.00	\$0.25/Meg
MS Gov. Back-Up Plan (Standalone) – 25MB included	\$10.00	\$10/GB

AT&T Enhanced Push To Talk (ePTT)

Description ePTT: Add on for Smartphone or Feature Phone with Voice & Data	Monthly Charge \$3.00	Overage N/A
ePTT: Only Rate Plan on Feature Phone	\$18.99	N/A

Description ePTT: Rate Plan on Feature Phone with AT&T Dynamic Traffic Management – Enterprise	Monthly Charge \$35.00	Overage N/A
ePTT: Rate Plan on Feature Phone with AT&T Dynamic Traffic Management – Public Safety	\$45.00	N/A
ePTT: Add on Feature for Flat Rate Voice Plan	\$10.00	N/A
Additional Features Description International Passport 120MB Plan (with voice or standalone Data)	Monthly Charge \$19.50	
International Passport 300MB Plan – Silver (With voice or standalone Data)	\$39.00	
International Passport 800MB Plan – Gold (With voice or standalone Data)	\$78.00	
AT&T World Connect Value - Discounted International Calling from US to the World	\$5.00	
Unlimited Text and Picture Messaging	\$0.00	
Unlimited Data for Feature Phones – add-on to Voice	\$5.00	
Business Messaging for Critical Message Needs	\$3.00	
Directory Assistance	\$1.99	
Basic Static IP (I2 Gold) - Limit of 30 per agency	\$3.00	
International Long Distance Block	\$0.00	
International Roaming Block	\$0.00	
Purchase Blocker	\$0.00	
Text Block	\$0.00	
Data Block	\$0.00	

Description Vacation Suspend	Monthly Charge \$10.00		
Additional Services/Proc Description Dynamic Traffic Management - Enterprise	Monthly Charge	Per Mir \$0.00	nute Charge
Dynamic Traffic Management - Public Safety	\$15.00	\$0.00	
Wireless Priority Service	\$0.00	\$0.75	
Phone Insurance Description AT&T Mobile Insurance – Tier 1	Monthly Charge or One \$7.99 per month	-Time	Deductible \$50.00
AT&T Mobile Insurance – Tier 2	\$7.99 per month		\$125.00
AT&T Mobile Insurance – Tier 3	\$7.99 per month		\$199.00
Apple Care+ for iPhone 6 and below	\$99.00 one-time		\$79 per event (2)
Apple Care+ for iPhone 6 and above	\$129.00 one-time		\$99 per event (2)
Apple Care+ for iPad	\$99.00 one-time		\$49 per event (2)
AT&T Enterprise Mobility	y Management Solu	itions	
Description MobileIron VSP Silver Bundle MRC License (per device)	Monthly Charge \$3.40 per month		me Charge
MobileIron VSP Silver Bundle MRC License (per user)	\$5.10 per month	\$0.00	
MobileIron VSP Premium Bundle MRC License (per device)	\$4.25 per month	\$0.00	
MobileIron EMM Silver Perpetual License	\$0.00	\$63.75	one-time
MobileIron EMM Silver Maintenance	\$0.00	\$17.25	one-time
MobileIron EMM Perpetual License Bundle	\$0.00	\$84.15	one-time
MobileIron EMM Perpetual License Bundle Maintenance	\$0.00	\$23.00	per year

Description Good Mobility Suite User License with Premium Support	Monthly Charge \$0.00	One-Time Charge \$108.00
Good Enterprise Suite User License with Premium Support	\$0.00	\$45.00
Good Management Suite User License with Premium Support	\$0.00	\$27.00
AT&T Work Voice	\$12.00 per month	
AT&T Work Data, 1GB	\$15.00 per month	
IBM MobileFirst Protect Management Suite with 9X5 ASD (per device)	\$2.55 per month	
IBM MobileFirst Protect Management Suite with 9X5 ASD (per user)	\$6.38 per month	
AirWatch On-Premises MDM AirWatch Green Management Suite, Device License	\$2.76 per month	
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Perpetual Device-Based License		\$42.50 one-time
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Annual Device-Based License		\$10.00 per year
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Perpetual User-Based License		\$85.00 one-time
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Annual Maintenance		\$20.00 one-time
AirWatch Orange Management Suite, Device-based License	\$3.40 per month	
AirWatch Orange Management Suite, Perpetual Device – Based License		\$59.50 one-time
AirWatch Orange Management Suite, Annual Device Maintenance		\$14.00 per year
AirWatch Orange Management Suite, User – Based License	\$6.80 per month	
AirWatch K12 Bundle, 1 year		\$10.20 per year

<mark>Description</mark> AirWatch K12 Bundle, Perpetual Device – Based License	Monthly Charge	One-Time Charge \$17.00 one-time
AirWatch K12 Bundle, Annual Maintenance		\$4.00 per year
AirWatch K12 Bundle with Teach Tools, 1 year		\$12.75 per year
AirWatch K12 Bundle with Teach Tools, Perpetual Device – Based License		\$20.40 one-time
AirWatch K12 Bundle with Teach Tools, Annual Maintenance		\$5.00 per year
AirWatch On-Premise Laptop Suite	\$2.76 per month	
AirWatch Hosted MDM AirWatch Green Suite+ ASD (9X5) – Shared Hosting – Device-Based License	\$3.61 per month	
AirWatch Green Suite+ ASD (9X5) – Shared Hosting – User-Based License	\$7.23 per month	
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Perpetual Device-Based License		\$42.50 one-time
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Annual Maintenance		\$10.00 per year
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Perpetual User-Based License		\$85.00 one-time
AirWatch Green Management Suite, Annual Maintenance		\$20.00 per year
Shared Hosting Fee – Perpetual – Device-Based License (Add to Perpetual or Annual License Fees)	\$1.00 per month or	\$12.00 per year
AirWatch K12 Bundle, 1 year		\$10.20 per year
AirWatch K12 Bundle, Perpetual Device-Based License		\$17.00 one-time

Description AirWatch K12 Bundle, Annual Maintenance	Monthly Charge	One-Time Charge \$4.00 per year
AirWatch K12 Bundle with Teacher Tools, 1 year		\$12.75
AirWatch K12 Bundle with Teacher Tools, Perpetual Device-Based License		\$20.40 one-time
AirWatch K12 Bundle with Teacher Tools, Annual Maintenance		\$5.00 per year
Other Mobile Application	16	
Description AT&T Landline Texting – Basic	Monthly Charge	One-Time Charge \$0.00
AT&T Landline Texting – Standard	\$25.00	\$0.00
AT&T Landline Texting – Premium	\$100.00	\$0.00
AT&T Mobile Forms Basic	\$9.95	\$0.00
AT&T Mobile Forms Premium	\$19.95	
AccessMyLAN from AT&T	\$9.99	
Box from AT&T	\$15.00 =/>	
AT&T Messaging Toolkit	\$50.00 =/>	
Associate Pledge from AT&T	\$9.95 =/>	
AT&T Fleet Complete		
Description AT&T Fleet Complete Asset Tracker Service – 1MB Pooled	Monthly Charge \$12.50	Overage Per KB \$0.005/KB
AT&T Fleet Complete Data Plan – 2MB Pooled	\$22.00	\$0.005/KB
AT&T Fleet Complete Data Plan – 10MB Pooled	\$24.00	\$0.005/KB
Equipment MGS100 AVL Modem		One-Time Cost \$0.00
Pointer AT-1000 Asset Tracker Modem		\$199.00